

SB0354/393724/1

BY: Senator Edwards

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 354  
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 26, strike "THE" and substitute ":

**1. THE**;

in lines 29, 33, and 35, strike "**1.**", "**2.**", and "**3.**", respectively, and substitute "**A.**", "**B.**", and "**C.**", respectively; and in line 36, after "BUSINESS" insert "**; OR**

**2. A. THE PROJECT FOR THE PRIVATELY OWNED WASTEWATER FACILITY HAS RECEIVED FUNDING FROM THE BAY RESTORATION FUND UNDER THIS SUBSECTION IN THE FISCAL YEAR 2023 CAPITAL BUDGET OR ANY PRECEDING FISCAL YEAR; AND**

**B. THE FUNDING IS PROVIDED FOR A PERCENT OF ELIGIBLE COSTS OF THE PROJECT THAT DOES NOT EXCEED THE PERCENT OF ELIGIBLE COSTS OF THE PROJECT PROVIDED IN THE FISCAL YEAR 2023 CAPITAL BUDGET OR ANY PRECEDING FISCAL YEAR**".

On page 4, in line 4, strike "**(II)**" and substitute "**(II)1**".